AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO mere Pacific First Federal P.O. Dox 1594 Tacoma, WA 93401 mere ref. #565914 DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed desoribed as follows: Dated December 21, 1965 State Of Oregon Trustor James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Truste Trustor Truste Trustor excirction the Boneficiany under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligating does hereby grant, bargain, self and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was hereitofree acquired by said TrustDeed, bargain, self and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was hereitofree acquired by said TrustDeed here and therest mich which was hereitofree acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed Truste : November 26, 1990 The State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County Of Maltromah	Street		Filed for record at request of:	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO If this if the day of	Street	ана стана (1997) 1970 — Прила Салана (1997) 1970 — Прила Салана (1997)	그는 이야가 이야한 것 같은 것이 같은 책임 소가 물질을 갖추는 것을 가지 않는 것이 같이 가지 않는다.	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO of this 1135 Jetc. A.D., 19 90 News Pacific First Federal Tacoma, Wa 9801 Jetc. A.D., 19 90 Attn: Payoff Dept. Ili35 of Works, Man duly recorded By Clautian County Clerk By Clautian County Clerk Bueneticiny : Racific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having needed from the Baneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- ions secured by the Trust Deed have Clerk does hereby grant, brangin, eel and reconvey, unit the parties entitled thereto all right, tite and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust Date : November 26, 1990 THANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY By Clautian County of the Board of Direclors and he acknowledged said Instrument to be its voluntary at and deed Pareonally appeare	Street	•	Trancomoutant mean	
name Pacific First Federal in Vol. <u>1990</u> of Mortgage. Page 24824. Numerical Poly of Mortgage. Page 24824. Page 24824. Deputy. Numerical Poly of Mortgage. Page 24824. Page 24824. Deputy. Numerical Poly of Mortgage. Page 24824. Page 24824. Deputy. Pacific First Federal Poly Of Mortgage. Page 24824. Deputy. Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Mortgage. Page 24824. Deputy. Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Mortgage. Page 24824. Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Mortgage. Page 24824. Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Mortgage. Page 24824. Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Pull RECONVEYANCE Suse – Pacific First Pederal Poly Of Pull Pull Pull Pull Pull Pull Pull Pul	Street	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	on this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Dec.</u> A D 19 00	
Pacific Pirst Federal Tacoma, WA 998401 Attn: Payoff Dept. Evelyn Biehm Capage 782 2424 By Quillage View Charles By Charles View Charles Busines Charles View Charles Busines Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Common View Charles Busines Common View Charles Common Charles	Street		in Vol. <u>M90</u> of Mortgages By Oliock	
Induding, Wa 99401 Fee, \$8.00 Depuy. ref. #565914 DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE Suse The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Bated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations accured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitied thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon James D. Thompson County of Multromah ss State Of Oregon James D. Thompson who being and that said instrument tose its voluntary act and decorporation by subority of its Board of		P.O. Box 1594	County Clerk	
ref. #565914 DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : Klamath State Of : Orogon Truster : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Truster : Truster Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, receiting that the obligators escured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, beal and reconvey, unclude of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 State Of Oregon sate County of Maitnomah Maitnomah sate Outy word de sy that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Direciors and here	City State Zip	Tacoma, WA 98401 Attn: Payoff Dept.	Downton grundlice	
December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Dated : December 21, 1965 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Ioan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 Tates : November 26, 1990 State Of Oregon James D. Thongson duty or Multhomah State Of Oregon James D. Thongson duty or Multhomah State Of Oregon James D. Thongson duty or Multhomah State Of Oregon James D. Thongson duty or James D. Thongson duty or duty appeared James D. Thongson duty satisfied or said organion behalf of said opporation by authority of its Board of Directors and her achnowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.		L		
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : KLamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Truste : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Ioan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon		ref. #565914 DEED		
Dated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon	8			
Dated : December 21, 1965 Recorded : December 24, 1965 Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon		The undersigned as Trustee or Successor	Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:	
Fee Number : 2885 Book : M-65 Page : 5010 County Of : KLamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Truste : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon	ហ្	Dated : December 21, 19		
State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, resiting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon County Of Multromah Movember 26, 19 90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson Auth said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and her acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Oregon 217 Lister Multic for Oregon 217 Lister Multic for Oregon 217 Multic on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and her acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	349	Fee Number : 2885	ふちょう しんちょう しんしん しんし 二二 二二 二二 二二 二十二 しんしょう しんしょう しんしょう しょうしん	
State Of : Oregon Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, resiting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon County Of Multromah Movember 26, 19 90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson Auth said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and her acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Oregon 217 Lister Multic for Oregon 217 Lister Multic for Oregon 217 Multic on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and her acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	904	County Of : Klamath		
Image: Instant in collect and rosemae Comer, husband and wife Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County of Multinomah James D. Thompson who being duly say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behaft of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and head of Site Notary Public for Oregon Outry Public for Oregon Outry of Directors and head of the Site Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	n in n King	State Of : Oregon		
Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon County Of Multnomah Multnomah ss Personally appeared James D. Thompson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. 017 Before Me: Notary Public for Oregon 017	~	Trustor : James A. Comer and Rosemae Comer husband and with		
 Beneficiary : Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 State Of Oregon County Of Multromah ss November 26, 19_90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson who being duly saw or did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Difference Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon 	ŏ			
having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Date : November 26, 1990 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY State Of Oregon County Of Multromah November 26, 19 90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Oregon Date Define the secretary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon	41			
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY B State Of Oregon County Of Multnomah Ss November 26, 19 90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson Authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Oregon	lan ya	having received from the Beneficiary under tions secured by the Trust Deed base	r said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga-	
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY B State Of Oregon County Of Multnomah Ss November 26, 19 90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me: Notary Public for Oregon		Date : November 26, 199	۵. ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰	
State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County Of Multnomah ss November 26, 19_90. Personally appeared James D. Thompson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notary Public for Oregon		•		
State Of Oregon County Of <u>Multnomah</u> <u>November 26, 19 90</u> . Personally appeared <u>James D. Thompson</u> duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. <u>Before Me:</u> <u>Notary Public for Oregon</u>			AV D TO	
State Of Oregon County Of <u>Multromah</u> <u>November 26, 19 90</u> . Personally appeared James D. Thompson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me: Notary Public for Oregon		ار با با میں ایک		
County Of <u>Multromah</u> <u>November 26, 19 90</u> . Personally appeared <u>James D. Thompson</u> , who being duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. <u>Before Me:</u> <u>Notary Public for Oregon</u>	100	State Of Oregon		
November 26, 19 90. Personally appeared	=		$\left\{ \begin{array}{c} \mathbf{s}_{1} \\ \mathbf{s}_{2} \\ \mathbf{s}_{3} \\ \mathbf{s}_{4} \end{array} \right\} $	
Personally appeared	() () ()			
duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors' and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	-			
Before Me: Notary Public for Oregon		duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant and that said instrument was signed on both	Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation	
Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 2-24-93			Before Me:	
n No. 0-155.1 (Seal)			My Commission Expires: 2-24-93	